Sunday, May 15

Monday, May 16

Tuesday, May 17

Wednesday, May 18

Thursday, May 19

Friday, May 20
Saturday, May 21
Sunday, May 22

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK
9:00 am. Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
9:30 a.m.  Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)
10:00 am.  Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
10:00 a.m.  Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
10:00 a.m.  Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
5:00 p.m. Sunset at Sunrise (Sanctuary)
1:30 p.m. Music Lessons (Upstairs)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
7:30 a.m. Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
5:30 p.m. Women’s Evening Bible Study (Library)
10:00 am.  AA (Upstairs)
6:00 p.m.  Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)
1:00 p.m. Ist Scots Retreat (Fellowship Hall)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
5:45 p.m. Choir Practice
7:30 p.m. PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
12:30 p.m.  Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
1:45 p.m.  Gregory Guay Recital (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
9:30 a.m.  Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)
10:00 am.  Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
10:00 a.m.  Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
10:00 a.m.  Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m.  Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
3:00 p.m. Recital (Sanctuary)
5:30 p.m. Youth Group

Sunday, May 15

Monday, May 16

Tuesday, May 17

Wednesday, May 18

Thursday, May 19

Friday, May 20
Saturday, May 21
Sunday, May 22

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

6:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Sunset at Sunrise (Sanctuary)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Women’s Evening Bible Study (Library)

AA (Upstairs)
Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)

Ist Scots Retreat (Fellowship Hall)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Choir Practice

PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Gregory Guay Recital (Sanctuary)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Recital (Sanctuary)

Youth Group



Announcements
Week of May 15, 2022

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise this Sunday, May 15th at Spm in the Sanctuary. This
free spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew
Parker and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including
classical, bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow in the Fellowship Hall.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet May 17th at 5:30 p.m. We are using the
book Lies My Preacher Told Me: An Honest Look At The Old Testament by Brent Strawn
as our study guide. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom

link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact Reece at reecehsmith@yahoo.com.

Stephen Ministry - Bear One Another’s Burdens...

In Galatians 6 Paul tells us to “carry each other’s burdens, and in this way you will fulfill
the law of Christ.” At Sunrise Presbyterian our Stephen Ministers have been trained and
organized to do just that. They provide one-to-one care, prayer, and support to those who
are going through a difficult time. If you are in need of a Stephen Minister please contact
Rev. Polley.

Sunrise Session

Alan Henderson (Missions Elder)
Eric Kimker (Worship Elder)
Andy Rhyne (Pastoral Care Elder)
Ross Heaton (Personnel Elder)
Georgia Stewart & Hannah Kern (Spring & Summer 2022 Youth Elder)
Kristen Champagne (Building and Grounds Elder)
Jon Mersereau (Clerk of Session Elder)
Cal McRae (Finance Elder)
Jimmy Hiers (Fellowship Elder)

Shauna Nelson (Welcoming and Assimilation Elder)

Announcements
Week of May 15, 2022

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise this Sunday, May 15th at Spm in the Sanctuary. This
free spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew
Parker and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including
classical, bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow in the Fellowship Hall.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet May 17th at 5:30 p.m. We are using the
book Lies My Preacher Told Me: An Honest Look At The Old Testament by Brent Strawn
as our study guide. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom

link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact Reece at reecehsmith@yahoo.com.

Stephen Ministry - Bear One Another’s Burdens...

In Galatians 6 Paul tells us to “carry each other’s burdens, and in this way you will fulfill
the law of Christ.” At Sunrise Presbyterian our Stephen Ministers have been trained and
organized to do just that. They provide one-to-one care, prayer, and support to those who
are going through a difficult time. If you are in need of a Stephen Minister please contact
Rev. Polley.

Sunrise Session

Alan Henderson (Missions Elder)
Eric Kimker (Worship Elder)
Andy Rhyne (Pastoral Care Elder)
Ross Heaton (Personnel Elder)
Georgia Stewart & Hannah Kern (Spring & Summer 2022 Youth Elder)
Kristen Champagne (Building and Grounds Elder)
Jon Mersereau (Clerk of Session Elder)
Cal McRae (Finance Elder)
Jimmy Hiers (Fellowship Elder)

Shauna Nelson (Welcoming and Assimilation Elder)


mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com
mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com

