CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 15	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Sunset at Sunrise (Sanctuary)	Sunday, May 15	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Sunset at Sunrise (Sanctuary)
Monday, May 16	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, May 16	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, May 17	7:30 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast Women's Evening Bible Study (Library)	Tuesday, May 17	7:30 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast Women's Evening Bible Study (Library)
Wednesday, May 18	10:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)	Wednesday, May 18	10:00 a.m. 6:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)
Thursday, May 19	1:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	1st Scots Retreat (Fellowship Hall) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, May 19	1:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	1st Scots Retreat (Fellowship Hall) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, May 20	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, May 20	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, May 21	1:45 p.m.	Gregory Guay Recital (Sanctuary)	Saturday, May 21	1:45 p.m.	Gregory Guay Recital (Sanctuary)
Sunday, May 22	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Recital (Sanctuary) Youth Group	Sunday, May 22	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Recital (Sanctuary) Youth Group

Announcements

Week of May 15, 2022

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise this Sunday, May 15th at 5pm in the Sanctuary. This free spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew Parker and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including classical, bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow in the Fellowship Hall.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet May 17th at 5:30 p.m. We are using the book *Lies My Preacher Told Me: An Honest Look At The Old Testament* by Brent Strawn as our study guide. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact Reece at reecehsmith@yahoo.com.

Stephen Ministry - Bear One Another's Burdens...

In Galatians 6 Paul tells us to "carry each other's burdens, and in this way you will fulfill the law of Christ." At Sunrise Presbyterian our Stephen Ministers have been trained and organized to do just that. They provide one-to-one care, prayer, and support to those who are going through a difficult time. If you are in need of a Stephen Minister please contact Rev. Polley.

Sunrise Session

Alan Henderson (Missions Elder) Eric Kimker (Worship Elder) Andy Rhyne (Pastoral Care Elder) Ross Heaton (Personnel Elder) Georgia Stewart & Hannah Kern (Spring & Summer 2022 Youth Elder) Kristen Champagne (Building and Grounds Elder) Jon Mersereau (Clerk of Session Elder) Cal McRae (Finance Elder) Jimmy Hiers (Fellowship Elder) Shauna Nelson (Welcoming and Assimilation Elder)

Announcements

Week of May 15, 2022

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise this Sunday, May 15th at 5pm in the Sanctuary. This free spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew Parker and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including classical, bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow in the Fellowship Hall.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet May 17th at 5:30 p.m. We are using the book *Lies My Preacher Told Me: An Honest Look At The Old Testament* by Brent Strawn as our study guide. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact Reece at reecehsmith@yahoo.com.

Stephen Ministry - Bear One Another's Burdens...

In Galatians 6 Paul tells us to "carry each other's burdens, and in this way you will fulfill the law of Christ." At Sunrise Presbyterian our Stephen Ministers have been trained and organized to do just that. They provide one-to-one care, prayer, and support to those who are going through a difficult time. If you are in need of a Stephen Minister please contact Rev. Polley.

Sunrise Session

Alan Henderson (Missions Elder)
Eric Kimker (Worship Elder)
Andy Rhyne (Pastoral Care Elder)
Ross Heaton (Personnel Elder)
Georgia Stewart & Hannah Kern (Spring & Summer 2022 Youth Elder)
Kristen Champagne (Building and Grounds Elder)
Jon Mersereau (Clerk of Session Elder)
Cal McRae (Finance Elder)
Jimmy Hiers (Fellowship Elder)
Shauna Nelson (Welcoming and Assimilation Elder)